021010 4018

#### **LLC Filing Letter**

Clerk of the State Corporation Commission P.O. Box 1197 First Floor Richmond, VA 23218

Date: October 9, 2002 LLC Filings Office:

I enclose an original proposed Articles of Organization of Effici LLC, a proposed domestic limited liability company.

Please file the Articles of Organization and return a certificate of formation, file-stamped copy of the original document or other receipt, acknowledgment or proof of filing to me at the address shown below my

Payment for the required fees is enclosed.

Sincerely, Signed:

**Dwayne Sye** 9580 Lagersfield Circle

Vienna, VA 22181

Telephone: 703-242-6580

\$100 yum 10-11-03

. 3 %		

CLINTON MILLER CHAIRMAN

THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. COMMISSIONER

HULLIHEN WILLIAMS MOORE COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Office of the Clerk

October 15, 2002

DWAYNE SYE 9580 LAGERSFIELD CIRCLE VIENNA, VA 22181

RE:

Effici LLC

ID:

S085297 - 2

DCN:

02-10-10-4018

#### Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$100.00, to cover the fees for filing articles of organization for a limited liability company with this office.

The effective date of the filing is October 15, 2002.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Clerk of the Commission

DLLCRCPT LLNCD CIS0461

		-	
	•		
$\cdot$ .			

### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

October 15, 2002

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

### Effici LLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission October 15, 2002.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner





## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia the undersigned states as follows:

	name of the limited liability company is			
(T)	he name must contain the words "limited company" or "l	imited liability company" or their abbrevia	ations "L.C."	, "LC", "L.L.C." or "LLC")
2. A. T	he name of the limited liability company's	s initial registered agent is		
Dwa	ayne Sye			
B. T	he registered agent is (mark appropriat	e box):		
(1)	<ul> <li>an INDIVIDUAL who is a resident of Virg [X] a member or manager of the limited [ ] an officer or director of a corporation [ ] a general partner of a general or limit liability company.</li> <li>[ ] a trustee of a trust that is a member of a member of the Virginia State Bar.</li> </ul>	liability company. that is a member or manager ted partnership that is a memb	per or ma	anager of the limited
	. ,	OR		
(2)	[ ] a domestic or foreign stock or nonsto liability partnership authorized to tran		compan	y or registered limited
	limited liability company's initial registere initial registered agent, is:	ed office address, which is ide	ntical to t	he business office of
<u>9580</u>	Lagersfield Circle			
	(number/street)			
Vien	na		VA _	22181
	(city or town)			(zip)
which	h is located in the [ ] city <b>or</b> [X] county of	Fairfax		
4. The	limited liability company's principal office	is located at		
9580	Lagersfield Circle			
	<b>,</b> ,			
<u>Vienr</u>	(city_or town)	VA(state)		22181
		(State)		(Zip)
5. Sign	ature:		,	/
	Minte		10/9	/2002
	(organizer)			(date)
<u>D</u> way	vne Sye		70	3-242-6580
	(printed name)			ephone number (optional))